507703390 01/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7750534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION TO THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSH T ETZKORN	09/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETZKORN ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	2801 MEADOWVIEW RD
City:	COMMERCE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16820591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (405) 225-3766

Email: mickey@myipbusiness.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL S. YOUNG
Address Line 1: 5030 N MAY AVE NO. 181

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289258-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-01-17-16820591-assignment-filed#page1.tif source=2023-01-17-16820591-assignment-filed#page2.tif

PATENT 507703390 REEL: 062436 FRAME: 0030

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Josh T. Etzkorn of 2615 Taylor Street, Commerce, TX 75428 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of an invention entitled Magnetic Fastener for Cargo Retention that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply):

	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Pa	uent and
000000	Trademark Office by Application No. 61/840.968 filed on 06/28/2013;	
M	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and	
	Trademark Office by Application No. 14/319.835 filed on 06/30/2014 and/or executed	on ever
	date herewith: and	
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation	Treaty
	which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No.	
	filed on; and/or executed on even date herewith:	

WHEREAS, Etzkorn Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and the United States of America, and having offices at 2600 Park St, Commerce, TX 75428 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications for which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

· ...

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon

Josh/T. Etzkorn, Inventor

9-8-2015

Date

Subscribed and sworm to before me at Commerce Hunt, Texas, a Notary Public (City or county and state)

this State day of September, 2015,

Signature of Notary Public

12839747-5 Commission No.

My Commission Expires:

<u>9-23-2018</u>

(Seal)



CUI RAE OWEN My Commission Expires September 23, 2018

~2-